2026 SVCC Tournament Schedule

(Maximum Handicap Allowance For Any Tournament Is Capped At 27)
Note: All individual tournament scores will be posted by the Golf Shop
* Outside Event — COURSE WILL BE CLOSED

Klondike Classic — Sunday, February 8™ (Super Bowl Sunday)

Par 3 Individual Stroke Play — 19-holes
1:00 PM Shotgun start

Pre-flighted by Handicap

30% of handicap

*SCGA Partners Championship — Saturday, March 7" — Sunday, March 8"

Course closed (possibility to open late afternoon based on availability)

*Cardinal Newman Tournament — Monday, March 16"

Course closed

Men’s Spring Valley Cup Matches — Saturday, March 28" — Sunday, March 29t

Live Draft of teams during Men’s Stag Night on Friday, March 27" following the Optional Dogfight
There will be 2 team captains per team.

Ryder Cup Style Scoring

Saturday- two 9-hole matches with 2-Man teams (Match 1- Captain’s Choice; Match 2- Alternate Shot)
Sunday- 18-hole singles

All Matches are Match Play w/ each match being 1 PT

Men’s Member-Member Tournament —Saturday, May 2"¢ — Sunday, May 3¢

2-Man Teams, 18 Holes Each Day

Saturday- Best Ball

Sunday- Texas Scramble

Optional Dogfight on Friday, May 1%

Pre-flighted by combined team handicap

Alternate Shot Shootout w/ flight winners; Optional Cash Buy In per team
10:00 AM Shotgun each day

GREENS AERIFICATION #1 — Monday, May 4" — Thursday, May 7t

Men’s Member-Guest Tournament — Thursday, June 4" — Saturday, June 6"

Tournament information TBA

Thursday June 4 is an optional Dogfight

Sunday will be a makeup round day if needed

Pre-flighted by combined team handicap

Non-Equity entry: Non-equity members will have a week window to sign up their team for any
remaining open spots after Equity/Sponsor entries. Those signed up will then be eligible for a live
lottery to take place at a TBD time until the open spots are filled.

*USGA Ladies Mid Am and Junior Girls Qualifier - Monday, June 29

Course closed



Team 6 Club Championship — Saturday, July 11t
e 2-Person Teams, Captain’s Choice

e FEach player can choose 3 clubs plus a putter. Players may not use other players/teammates chosen clubs
e 9:00 AM Shotgun

*City Tournament - Saturday, July 18" - Sunday, July 19t
e Course closed (possibility to open late afternoon based on availability)

GREENS AERIFICATION #2 - Monday, July 20" — Thursday, July 23"

*Peggy Kirk Bell Junior Girls Tournament — Saturday, August 15t
e Course Closes with no tee times after 11:00am

Men’s Kickoff Classic — Saturday, August 22" — Sunday, August 23"
e 2-Man Teams; 18 Holes each day
Saturday- Best Ball
Sunday- Captain’s Choice
Optional Dogfight on August 21*
Alternate shot shootout w/ flight winners; Optional Cash Buy In per team
9:00 AM Shotgun each morning

*Toby’s Place Tournament - Friday, September 25th - Potential to move to 9/11
e Course closed (possibility to open late afternoon based on availability)

Club Championships — Saturday, September 26" — Sunday, September 27"

Men’s Club, Senior, Super Senior - 36 Hole Individual Stroke Play — Gross only
Ladies Club — 18 Hole (Sunday) Individual Stroke Play — Gross only

All Divisions will play on same weekend

Starting times begin @ 8:00 AM off of Hole # 1

%2025 SCGA Mid-Amateur Championship — Friday, October 2" — Sunday, October 4"
e Course closed (possibility to open late afternoon based on availability)

Glow Vibe Golf Tournament — Friday, November 6"
¢ Dine and Nine (or 12) 2-Person Scramble

Turkey Shootout Tournament — Sunday, November 22"

Format is 18 Hole Texas Scramble — 1 Best Ball Gross, 1 Best Ball Net
2-Person Teams

1:00 PM Shotgun

Winners each get a turkey!



